

Wisconsin Elections Commission

201 West Washington Avenue | Second Floor | P.O. Box 7984 | Madison, WI 53707-7984 (608) 266-8005 | elections@wi.gov | elections.wi.gov

Wisconsin Elections Commission

Special Teleconference Meeting 201 W. Washington Avenue, Second Floor Madison, Wisconsin 4:00 p.m. March 1, 2023

Canvass Minutes

Present: Commissioner Don M. Millis, in person.

Staff present: Robert Kehoe, Riley Vetterkind, and Riley Willman, in person.

Anna Langdon, by teleconference.

A. Canvass of the official results of the February 21, 2023, Primary Election

Commission Chair Millis began the canvass at 4:00 p.m.

Deputy Administrator Robert Kehoe informed the Chair that the meeting was noticed in accordance with Wisconsin's open meetings laws.

Chair Millis asked Deputy Administrator Kehoe if there were any omissions or errors found in the staff review of the canvass statements.

Deputy Administrator Kehoe answered that no errors or omissions had been identified in the staff review.

Chair Millis signed and displayed the statements in the following order:

Justice of the Supreme Court

Grant County Circuit Court Judge Branch 1

Oneida County Circuit Court Judge Branch 1

Special Election for State Senator District 8 - Democratic

Special Election for State Senator District 8 - Republican

Special Election for State Senator District 8 - Libertarian

Special Election for State Senator District 8 - Constitution

Wisconsin Elections Commissioners

Don M. Millis, chair | Marge Bostelmann | Julie M. Glancey | Ann S. Jacobs | Robert Spindell | Mark L. Thomsen

Wisconsin Elections Commission
November 30, 2022 Canvass Minutes
Page 2 of 2

Chair Millis stated that once the statements were signed, they would be made public on the Wisconsin Elections Commission website.

The canvass concluded at 4:02 p.m.

####

February 21, 2023 Wisconsin Election Commission State Canvass minutes prepared by:

Anna Langdon, Help Desk Staff

anna Lan

March 1, 2023